Sonoma-Marin Area Rail Transit District
Agenda Iltem 5 - General Manager’s Report

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



General Manager’s Report

= Contracts/Procurements over $100K
= Ridership Report

= KRON4 Coverage

= Bike to Wherever Day

= Bike Lockers

" Employees of the Month

= Questions

May 21, 2025




Contracts/Procurement over $100K

AMENDMENTS f CHANGE ORDEERES

AMOUNT NEW CONTRACT
CONTRACT /PO & COMPANY NAME ACTION DESCRIPTION INCREASED AMOUNT

Provides technical suppoert and maintenance on SWAPRT's Land Mobile Radio System
OP-P3-21-003 Precizion Wireless Service Executed Amendment No. 3 | Extended the term through 6302026 utilizing the last one-year option available in the contract and $30,000.00 S20:0,000.00
mncreased the not-to-exceed amount to cover the next year's services.

= Executed Amendment 3 to contract OP-PS-21-003 with Precision Wireless Service
to provide technical support and maintenance on SMART’s Land Mobile Radio
System

= Term was extended through 6/30/2026 utilizing last one-year option available

= Amount increased: $50,000

= New not to exceed amount; $200,000

May 21, 2025




Average Weekday Ridership

April Average Weekday ridership: 3,952
* 30% over April 2024

May Average Weekday ridership to date: 3,938

* 24% over May 2024

Ju ov Dec Ja

4,500

4,000

3,400

3,500

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

o
AN
T
™

0

2,641
2,589
~ |, 3,486

Feb Jun

mFY24 mFY25

May 21, 2025




SMART Ridership (Monthly)

April ridership =105,831 First month over 100k riders!
*  32% higher than April 2024
*  76% higher than April 2019 (pre-COVID)

140,000

)
120,000 Q‘
, . o 3
< Xo) (o2} I\ o
N o2 L O o — -
N 5} @ © < © @

100,000 S — N o - < o -
3 5 3 5 . 5 g 8 - 3
°° = © N = © = S H =

@ - S ) 0w X 3 © = @ N © ®
80,000 ~ Q o'-g E‘ g © N > 8 :*
© © © © o ©

60,000

40,000

20,000

0
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

mFY24 mFY25

May 21, 2025




SMART to 1 Million Riders (May 20, 2025)

Goal: 1M Riders in FY25 Goal: 1M Riders in FY25
1,000,000 100%
900,000 90%
800,000 80% (V)
700,000 70% 97%
600,000 971:013 60%
500,000 50%
400,000 40%
300,000 30%
200,000 20%
100,000 10%
0%
Total Riders % Complete

May 21, 2025



SMART Connect Ridership

April Total Connect Ridership: 1,856

* Large increase in Larkspur Connect ridership due to service expansion to 7 days

SMART Connect Monthly Ridership

1,400

1,200 1,160

1,000
800

600

696
400
. I I I I
0
May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

B SMART Connect Airport B SMART Connect Larkspur

SONOMA~MARIN

May 21, 2025 =SMART=




SMART Pathway Counts

May 2023-April 2025 * 14 counters
* 46% over April 2024

* New record!

120,000
98,213
100,000
80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000
0
May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April
Bicyclists (prior year) Pedestrians (prior year) H Bicyclists B Pedestrians

SONOMA~MARIN

May 21, 2025 =SMART=




KRON4 Coverage

st *SAFETY AND CONVENIENCE ONBOARD SMART TRAINS

SANTAROSA

T . —

A\

B, .So0 people who are in Marin and Sonoma, this is

May 21, 2025

SONOMA-~-MARIN
) 3
=SMART=

s *MORNING COMMUTE ABORD THE SMART TRAIN

NOVATO

Te W N ]



Bike to Wherever Day

= SMART joined forces with local agencies and
community partners to host Bike to Wherever Day
energizer stations at Santa Rosa Downtown and
Larkspur

= SMART also partnered with energizer stations at
the Downtown Petaluma, Petaluma North, and
Cotati stations

= All stations were well attended, with enthusiastic
participation from cyclists of all ages.

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA
A

May 21, 2025 =SMART=

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



Bike Locker Update

= SMART has bike lockers at every station
= 104 total system-wide

= In 2024, SMART modified one locker at each
station to accommodate larger bikes

= SMART’s new stations at Petaluma North and

Windsor expand SMART’s bike locker fleet M

= Large lockers cost $0.08 per hour, standard 8¢ serhour | LARGE BIKES ONLY
¢ per hour
lockers cost $0.05 per hour | 6 porhora | SOLO BICICLETAS GRANDES |

= Using the lockers requires a BikeLink Account

LARGE | GRANDE

= Users can check bike locker availability in the
BikeLink app before leaving home

May 21, 2025




Create a BikeLink account and add funds to store value .
1 on the BikeLink app, or by linking your Bikelink account to 2 Locate and select an available locker.
Clipper, or through a BikeLink Card.

207 - - 529 e
Q < ® oun
B, 0un & O Select Locker for Rent
© SanT: Putakuma NorthStaton
w002 . -

; A\ q ~
Bike Locker T
2 o ey | B—
BikelLink App BikeLink Card T g =
How-To S
Clipper
Select rental duration (if using Once you activate the locker, 5 To retrieve your bike, you can end
the app) and initiate rental. the door will open automatically. your rental in the app, or if using
- wom Clipper or a Bikelink Card, you can
Rent Locker 2 ’ - Park bike & close door : fup fhe card reﬂder Ggain al‘\d
emm—— e the locker will open. The rental is
i completed when the door is closed
®
M Retrieve bike & close door

SONOMA~MARIN

May 21, 2025 =SMART=




Employees of the Quarter 1 2025 Winners

= Recognizing employees for the First Quarter of 2025.
= Employees are nominated by their peers.

= Winners receive a certificate and a day off with pay.

May 21, 2025



Capital

Michael Wiltermood, Senior Engineer

SONOMA~MARIN

May 21, 2025 =SMART=




Vehicle Maintenance

Worede Tesfamariam, VM Supervisor

May 21, 2025



Transportation

Brianna Cavatino, Engineer-Conductor

May 21, 2025 =SMART=




Maintenance of Way

Tomas Arellanes, Signal Technician % P~

May 21, 2025 o



Questions?

May 21, 2025



[[ Nl A

! \\\\ \\
"\\\ E"
| [
A \=% g§ |7 A
: \'\ iy (mm v P
| SHE in
\ I

VR =

\
{

| \\

—=
s

= G

= i ool o D O LN

...........

www.sonomamarintrain.org

OONO

Customer Service:

CustomerService@sonomamarintrain.org
(707) 794-3330

SONOMA~MARIN

April 16, 2025 =SMART=




	Slide 1: Sonoma-Marin Area Rail Transit District
	Slide 2: General Manager’s Report
	Slide 3: Contracts/Procurement over $100K
	Slide 4: Average Weekday Ridership
	Slide 5: SMART Ridership (Monthly)
	Slide 6: SMART to 1 Million Riders (May 20, 2025)
	Slide 7: SMART Connect Ridership​​ 
	Slide 8: SMART Pathway Counts​​ May 2023-April 2025
	Slide 9:  KRON4 Coverage 
	Slide 10: Bike to Wherever Day
	Slide 11: Bike Locker Update
	Slide 12: Bike Locker How-To
	Slide 13:  Employees of the Quarter 1 2025 Winners 
	Slide 14: Capital
	Slide 15: Vehicle Maintenance
	Slide 16: Transportation
	Slide 17: Maintenance of Way
	Slide 18: Questions?
	Slide 19

